

## PROCLAMATION

WHEREAS: Ms. Ramielle Moorer, a Forest Park resident born to Reverend Darnell Moorer and the late

Mrs. Rose Mason Moorer, grew up a product of Clayton County Public School; and

**WHEREAS:** Ms. Moorer attended Hendrix Drive Elementary, Forest Park Middle, graduated from Forest

Park High School, was blessed with a gift and passion for music; and

WHEREAS: As a member of Spivey Hall Children's Choir, Ramielle was afforded the opportunity to sing

in Canada, Austria, and the Czech Republic; and

**WHEREAS:** Ms. Moorer obtained a bachelor's degree in music education from Shorter College Schools of

the Arts, traveled to Italy and recorded two albums; and

**WHEREAS:** Ms. Moorer began her career in music education at Forest Park Middle School, then served as

a Music Specialist at Suder Elementary, and now serves as Director of Choral Activities at

Riverdale Middle School; and

WHEREAS: Ms. Moorer has obtained Certification, Endorsements, and Grants and pours back into the

Clayton County community, her work extends beyond the classroom; and

**WHEREAS:** Ms. Moorer is the mother of Jeriah Moore-Alexander, which is her greatest fulfillment; and

**WHEREAS:** Teachers are vital in shaping the future by educating inspiring, and empowering students

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED That the Forest Park governing body will honor Ms. Ramielle

Moore as Riverdale Middle School's 2024-25 Teacher of the Year and Clayton County Public Schools' 2024-25 Teacher of the Year, celebrating her exceptional achievements and

dedication to education.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, we have hereunto set our hand on this 21st day of January 2025 and have caused the Official Seal of the great City of Forest Park to be affixed hereto:

	Angelyne Butler, MPA Mayor	-
Councilmember Kimberly James Ward 1		Councilmember Latresa Akins-Wells Ward 4
Councilmember Hector Gutierrez Ward 3		Councilmember Allan Mears Ward 5